

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6489/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2006 in FAO No. 125/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA ANEJA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 7841 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Dileep P., Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parveen Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Jagdev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Original records of the lower courts be called for.
Affidavits be filed and pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master